PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oleg Y. Abramov	11/03/2000
Alexander G. Kashkarov	11/03/2000
Alexander N. Kirdin	11/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AM Group Corporation
Street Address:	18 Technology Drive, Suite 205
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11468610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 530 "B" Street, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111150-014CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Campbell

Total Attachments: 4

source=assign_111150_014con#page1.tif source=assign_111150_014con#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022282 FRAME: 0543

500785671

source=assign_111150_014con#page3.tif source=assign_111150_014con#page4.tif

Patent 031356.0009.UTL

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, OLEG Y. ABRAMOV of St. Petersburg, Russia; ALEXANDER G. KASHKAROV of St. Petersburg, Russia; and ALEXANDER N. KIRDIN of St. Petersburg, Russia, citizens of Russia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to AM GROUP CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 18 Technology Drive, Suite 205, Irvine, California 92618, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, U.S. Serial No. _ entitled WIRELESS NETWORK USING DIRECTION-AGILE ANTENNAS, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 4

	Patent
031356.000	זייוז פ

WITNESS my	hand at		
this day of			2000
		Oleg Y. abramos	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) ss)		
Оп	before me, OLEG Y. ABRAN	personally appeared	
that he/she/they execute signature(s) on the instrument executed the instrument	ed the same in his/her/the ument the person(s), or the	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to to the within instrument and acknowledged to mair authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theis he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	e :_
WITHERS HIS II	and and official scal.		
		·	
•		Notary Dublic in and for said Comment of Green	—

Page 2 of 4

Patent

031356.0009.UTL

nis day of		, 20
		Alexander G. Kashkarav ALEXANDER G. KASHKAROV
		ALEXANDER G. KASHKAROV
TATE OF)	
OUNTY OF) ss ·	
On	before me,ALEXANDER G. K	ASHKAROV , personally appeared
the person(s) whose the/she/they execute nature(s) on the instrument ecuted the instrument	name(s) is/are subscribed to ed the same in his/her/their a turnent the person(s), or the t.	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
11/7/TX TP (10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	and and official seal.	•

Page 3 of 4

Patent 031356.0009.UTL

WITNESS my hand at	
this day of	, 2000
	Alexander N. Kirolin ALEXANDER N. KIRDIN
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss	
Onbefore me,ALEXANDE	, personally appeared
oe the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subso that he/she/they executed the same in his/ho	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

Page 4 of 4